FEE SCHEDULE

The following fees may be assessed against your account.
All service charges and fees may be subject to lowa state
and local sales tax.

Account balancing/reSearch ....... ..o 30.00 per hour ($30.00 min.)
Card Replacement (Personal or Business ATM/Debit Card) ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $10.00
(0TS o1 (=T = O = ol P PPUUPUPPRRTRRPTPI $15.00 each
Check Printing ......coviii e (fee depends on style and quantity of check order)
Coin CouNtiNg (NON-CUSIOMET) ... vttt ettt et et e e e e et e et e e et e ae e e e e raneas 10% charge
1070 1101 (=T g O o= o4O PRT $1.00 each
QTN 4=T0To A @ (o 1= USSR PPRR $2.00 per $1,000
Deposit Bags: Zipper WItNOUL IOCK............ciiiiiiiiiiieii et $7.00
ZIipper With [0CK (9" X L18")..cuiiiiciiiicecteseee ettt sttt st st e st se et e $20.00
Garnishments/Levies/Other [gal PrOCESSES ........ccciiiiiiiiiirieiie ettt sre e $35.00
Money Orders (Personal)..........cc.oeueieeeiiii e $2.00 ($500.00 maximum issuance)
Night Depository Box access:
1locked bag, 1 DOX KEY. .. ..o $15.00 per year
AddItioNal DOX KEY ....vouviiiiiiiiiictiscs sttt s $3.00 each
LOSE DOX KBY ....viiitictiicte sttt sttt ettt re bttt ens $20.00 each
Nonsufficient Funds (NSF) Return ltem..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiii $28.00* per item per presentment

A nonsufficient funds item may be created by checks, electronic means (ACH/electronic items,
ATM/Debit cards/check cards, internet banking/online banking), telephone banking, loan payment, return
deposited items, service charge or in-person withdrawal. The fee is assessed each time an item is
presented for payment and returned unpaid due to nonsufficient funds in the account. This may result in
multiple fees for the same transaction.

Overdraft (debit or check paid) ..........ccooiiiiii $28.00* per item paid
An overdraft item may be created by checks, electronic means (ACH/electronic items, ATM/Debit cards/

check cards, internet banking/online banking), telephone banking, loan payment, return deposited items,
service charge or in-person withdrawal.

PRIOLOCOPIES. ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt s e et e bt ebe bt ebe s b e b ebe b et ebeebe b ebeebe b eteebe et ereebe b ereebe it e $0.25 each
Returned Deposited ItEMS. .. ..ot $7.00 each (business only)
Safe Deposit BOX (NOt @ll IOCALIONS)..........oiiiriiiiirieii ettt quote
RS £ 1 =70 0= 0 o o )Y $1.00 per statement
Y (0] O =\ 1 4[] 0 £ PP PPTPPUPRP $35.00 per order
Wire Transfers:

DOMESTIC OULGOING ....viviiviitieietecteiete ettt ettt ettt et et te st et ess et et e s ebe et et ebe st e st ebesbe st eresbessenesressans $20.00

FOr@IgN OULGOING .....vieeiiitiitiet bbb bbbttt £ e e $70.00

Effective 05/01/2023

*We will limit Overdraft and NSF Fees to 4 per business day or a maximum of $112 per business day. We will not charge an Overdraft/NSF Fee if an
item(s) does not overdraw your account more than $10. Please refer to Terms and Conditions Overdraft Addendum for additional information.
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